COMMERCIAL ELECTRIC WATER HEATERS
INSTRUCTION MANUAL
MODELS SSL-10/ 20/ 30/ 40/ 50 LOW BOY UNITS
MODELS SSN-40/ 52/ 66/ 80/ 119 TALL UNITS
INSTALLATION | OPERATION | SERVICE |
MAINTENANCE | LIMITED WARRANTY
Conforms to UL1453
for Electric Commercial

TEMPERATURE REGULATION - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  13
MAINTENANCE - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  14
TROUBLESHOOTING- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  14 - 15
LEAKAGE CHECKPOINTS - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  15
REPLACEMENT PARTS - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  15 - 16
LIMITED WARRANTY - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  17
4
DIMENSIONS AND CAPACITIES DATA
Model Number Gallon
Capacity
Maximum KW
Input
No. of
Elements Height to Top Diameter Weight
Compact Models - Single Elements
SSL-10S 10 6.1 1 18.0 19.0 30
SSL-20S 20 6.1 1 24.5 23.5 35
Lowboy models - Double Elements
SSL-30D 30 12.2 2 34.0 23.5 75
SSL-40D 40 12.2 2 36.0 28.0 90
SSL-50D 50 12.2 2 40.0 28.0 105
Tall Models - Double Elements
SSN-40D 40 12.2 2 44.0 23.5 90
SSN-52D 50 12.2 2 54.0 23.5 105
SSN-66D 66 12.2 2 48.0 28.0 140
SSN-80D 80 12.2 2 56.0 28.0 140
SSN-119D 119 12.2 2 74.0 28.0 175
RECOVERY CAPACITIES
Element Wattage
(Upper/ Lower)
KW